

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6237

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

04 September 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Immigration NHS surcharge.

You asked:

- 1. Total amount spent by the trust on costs relating to the Immigration NHS surcharge, by month, since 1st August 2019*
- 2. Total income recorded by the trust from the Immigration NHS surcharge, by month, since 1st August 2019*

Trust response:

1. There are no measurable costs relating the Immigration surcharge.
2. The Trust does not receive any income relating to the Immigration surcharge.